
2019 Unity Christian Invitational JV Boys
Orange City, Iowa

Oct. 18, 2019

Sunny, 71 Degrees, Wind SSW 19
Results by Apple Raceberry JaM

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Moc-Fv 21 2 3 4 5 7 8 11 19:55.26 0:14.72
2 Sioux Center 56 1 6 14 17 18 19 21 20:27.51 2:27.82
3 Bhrv 76 9 10 13 15 29 34 21:13.27 3:08.91
4 Unity Christian 93 12 16 20 22 23 24 25 21:25.00 1:15.34
5 Sheldon 142 26 27 28 30 31 32 33 23:51.42 3:38.82

Incomplete Teams: Gehlen Catholic, Glr/Cl, Harris-Lake Park, Okoboji, Sibley-Ocheyedan, Western Christian

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Moc-Fv
109 2 Jack Huang 19:46.69
102 3 Kaden DeJong 19:50.45
113 4 Tommy Tracy 19:57.95
103 5 Micah DeYoung 19:59.79
118 7 Aj Bomgaars 20:01.41
112 8 Nathanul Senn 20:08.62
115 11 Ashton Fernstrom 20:34.01

Total Time = 1:39:36.31     Total Places = 21

2. Sioux Center
236 1 Gabe Rathbun 18:49.05
234 6 Miguel Flores 20:00.99
218 14 Aiden DeJager 20:57.63
228 17 Keivy ReynosoPerez 21:13.01
224 18 Nathan Stanley 21:16.87
220 19 Reese Dekkers 21:23.73
227 21 Matthew King 21:40.93

Total Time = 1:42:17.57     Total Places = 56

3. Bhrv
885 9 Daniel Muniz 20:16.10
887 10 Gaven Dykstra 20:27.92
894 13 Tanner Lokhorst 20:57.14
886 15 Ariel Vargas 21:00.16
888 29 Dylan Francis 23:25.02
896 34 Keian Reiter 30:47.33

Total Time = 1:46:06.35     Total Places = 76

4. Unity Christian
340 12 Jonathon Breems 20:41.71
356 16 Levi Moreau 21:12.42
347 20 Caden Yesda 21:32.50
362 22 Gideon Fynaardt 21:41.31
342 23 Iain Monroe 21:57.05
354 24 Edwin Buiter 21:59.51
358 25 Torii Van Beek 22:25.94

ID# PLACE FINISHER TIME

Total Time = 1:47:05.01     Total Places = 93

5. Sheldon
260 26 Gage Butler 22:43.98
253 27 Noah Jager 22:44.96
252 28 David Wiersma 23:16.64
246 30 Noah Dagel 24:08.73
250 31 Eddie Pomrenke 26:22.81
249 32 Darian Heronemus 26:47.75
255 33 Justice Sickels 26:50.17

Total Time = 1:59:17.13     Total Places = 142



ID# PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

236 1 1 Gabe Rathbun 18:49.05 Sioux Center
172 2 Brayden Newton 19:43.80 Okoboji
109 3 2 Jack Huang 19:46.69 Moc-Fv
102 4 3 Kaden DeJong 19:50.45 Moc-Fv
113 5 4 Tommy Tracy 19:57.95 Moc-Fv
103 6 5 Micah DeYoung 19:59.79 Moc-Fv
234 7 6 Miguel Flores 20:00.99 Sioux Center
118 8 7 Aj Bomgaars 20:01.41 Moc-Fv
944 9 Brandon Van Briesen 20:07.62 Glr/Cl
112 10 8 Nathanul Senn 20:08.62 Moc-Fv
885 11 9 Daniel Muniz 20:16.10 Bhrv
177 12 Tyler Wittrock 20:19.58 Okoboji
887 13 10 Gaven Dykstra 20:27.92 Bhrv
115 14 11 Ashton Fernstrom 20:34.01 Moc-Fv
340 15 12 Jonathon Breems 20:41.71 Unity Christian
382 16 Cowan Van Kley 20:51.10 Western Christian
894 17 13 Tanner Lokhorst 20:57.14 Bhrv
218 18 14 Aiden DeJager 20:57.63 Sioux Center
164 19 Christian Hesse 20:58.34 Okoboji
886 20 15 Ariel Vargas 21:00.16 Bhrv
356 21 16 Levi Moreau 21:12.42 Unity Christian
228 22 17 Keivy ReynosoPerez 21:13.01 Sioux Center
224 23 18 Nathan Stanley 21:16.87 Sioux Center
117 24 Chad Klein 21:17.50 Moc-Fv
220 25 19 Reese Dekkers 21:23.73 Sioux Center
347 26 20 Caden Yesda 21:32.50 Unity Christian
227 27 21 Matthew King 21:40.93 Sioux Center
362 28 22 Gideon Fynaardt 21:41.31 Unity Christian
271 29 Garrett Atherton 21:43.00 Sibley-Ocheyedan
386 30 Drew Van Oort 21:53.64 Western Christian
342 31 23 Iain Monroe 21:57.05 Unity Christian
354 32 24 Edwin Buiter 21:59.51 Unity Christian
221 33 Reese Faber 21:59.96 Sioux Center
169 34 Kole Carstens 22:01.39 Okoboji
942 35 Matthew Langholdt 22:25.48 Glr/Cl
358 36 25 Torii Van Beek 22:25.94 Unity Christian
111 37 Daniel Mirande 22:32.31 Moc-Fv
230 38 Christian Vietor 22:37.19 Sioux Center
222 39 William Hurst 22:39.65 Sioux Center
219 40 Gabe Dekkers 22:43.17 Sioux Center
260 41 26 Gage Butler 22:43.98 Sheldon
949 42 Cody Huisman 22:44.40 Glr/Cl
253 43 27 Noah Jager 22:44.96 Sheldon
237 44 Marshall Schuiteman 22:55.13 Sioux Center
108 45 Isaac DeYoung 22:56.86 Moc-Fv
914 46 Chris Holzman 22:58.08 Gehlen Catholic
353 47 Tyler Van Schouwen 23:00.81 Unity Christian
953 48 August Jones 23:08.10 Harris-Lake Park
940 49 Sam Gruis 23:08.44 Glr/Cl
252 50 28 David Wiersma 23:16.64 Sheldon
385 51 Brayden Van Meetern 23:17.99 Western Christian
888 52 29 Dylan Francis 23:25.02 Bhrv
350 53 Elias Obbink 23:55.56 Unity Christian
346 54 Ethan Van Middendorp

24:05.99 Unity Christian
246 55 30 Noah Dagel 24:08.73 Sheldon
223 56 Miles Schuiteman 24:13.86 Sioux Center
343 57 Landon Moreau 24:31.23 Unity Christian
344 58 Samuel Nonhof 24:37.03 Unity Christian
250 59 31 Eddie Pomrenke 26:22.81 Sheldon



249 60 32 Darian Heronemus 26:47.75 Sheldon
255 61 33 Justice Sickels 26:50.17 Sheldon
247 62 Andrew Frohwein 27:11.88 Sheldon
240 63 Rio VandeVegte 28:53.06 Sioux Center
248 64 Diego Guevara 30:07.34 Sheldon
896 65 34 Keian Reiter 30:47.33 Bhrv
355 66 Jakob Kamp 32:19.81 Unity Christian


